1)

2)
a)
b)
¢)
d)
€)

2)
h)
i)
¥
k)

3)

4)

5)

6)

SHRI GUJARATI SAMAJ

AJMERA MUKESH NEMICHANDBHAI ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, INDORE.

FEE STRUCTURE (2023 - 2024)

SCHOOL FEE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION :-

Non Refundable (Admission & Registration) Class—Nur. to 11 Rs. 3000/~ By Cash
Non Refundable (Admission & Registration) Class —1II to vl Rs. 5000~ --*-
Non Refundable (Admission & Registration) Class — IX & XI Rs. 10000/- --*—
Non Refundable (Admission & Registration) Class —X & XII Rs. 12000/- —“~-
a) Refundable ( Caution Money ) Rs. 3000/~ -—-%--

b) First Instaliment must be paid within fifteen davs from the date of admission confirmed.

If not paid then the Admission shall stand cancelled and no refund of Admission and Registration

Fees will be entertained.

SCHOOL ANNUAL TUITION FEE :-

Nursery (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 6000/- each)

Jr. Montessori (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 6550/~ each)
Sr. Montessori (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 6700/- each)

Class- I to II (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 8050/- each)
Class ITI (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 8350/- each)

Class IV toV (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 8450/- each)
Class VI to VII (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 8950/- each)
Class VIII (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 9100/- each)
Class IX & X (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 9700/- each)
Class XI & XII -Commerce (Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 9900/- each)
Class XI & XII -P.C.M./P.C.B.

(Payable in 4 installments of Rs. 10150/- each)

PP RPEFEFFED

BUS FEE :- Rs.
AH the parents/Guardian are hereby requested to note that school

Bus facility is Optional. Those who want to avail the Bus facility have to deposit
Rs.9500/- in two installments of Rs. 4750/- each with I & III installment.

COMPUTER FEE :-
a) Class IX and X (Payable only once alongwith FIRST installment) Rs.
b) Class XI and XII (Payable only once alongwith FIRST installment) Rs.

PHYSICAL EDUCATION FEE :-
For Classes XI and XII (Payable only once alongwith FIRST installment) Rs.

Issue of DUPLICATE COPY of any document/ certificate etc. Rs.
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B. Please note that the students will not be allowed to sit in the next academic session 2023-24 till
they do not pay the first installment within the given period mentioned as under.

8) FEE INSTALLMENTS ARE PAYABLE AS UNDER :-

1** Installment Payable between 15" May to 10" June 2023
2" Installment Payable between 1% Sept. to 15™ Sept.2023
3" Installment Payable between 1 Nov. to 15" Nov. 2023
4™ Installment Payable between 1% Jan. to 15™ Jan. 2024

9) Cheque/D.D. should be drawn in favour of SHRI GUJARATI SAMAJ, INDORE. Please note that
after due date of fee payment the cheque will not be accepted.

10) After the Payment collect the Receipt for the same and check it before leaving the counter.
The school shall not be held responsible later on.

11) If the fee is not paid by due date as above, fine will be charged @ Rs. 2/- per day for first TEN
days, then Rs. 5/- per day for next FIVE days and Rs.10/- per day for 15 days after that
the admission would stand cancelled and if parents wish for re-admission, then the entire process of
FRESH ADMISSION will follow.

12) TIMINGS FOR DEPOSITING THE FEE: - (a) 9:00 AM. TO 2.00 PM. on working days for
Parents/Guardians (b) 9:00 am to 9: 30 am (For all students) and 1:15 pm. to 2:00 pm. for XI
and XII class students.

13) i) The parents are advised to note that the students who are coming to school under their “own
arrangements” and not travelling by school bus have to park their vehicles out side the Main
Gate on their own RISK. The school shall not be responsible for any loss/ damages.
ii) Students coming on Bi-cycles to be allowed to keep their Bi-cycles, duly locked, on cycle stand
inside school premises.

14) Any enhancement in the existing fee is subject to approval by the Management of Shri Gujarati
Samaj and will be applicable from 1.7.2023.

DR.(Ms.) SHYAMALI CHATTERJEE
Principal

Shri Gujarati Samaj

A.M.N.E.M.School, Indore.



